Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 4
Certificate no.:
TAP00001YN
Revision No:
3
This is to certify:
that the Compensator, Bellows of Rubber Material
with type designation(s)
ERV GS, ERV
issued to
ELAFLEX HIBY GmbH & Co. KG
Hamburg, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNV class programme DNV-CP-0183 – Type approval – Flexible non-metallic hoses
Application:
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Type: Temperature range: Max. working press.: Sizes:
ERV GS up to 100°C 10bar DN20 up to DN600
ERV up to 130°C 10bar, 16bar, 20bar, 25bar DN20 up to DN1000
Issued at Hamburg on 2025-03-24
This Certificate is valid until 2030-03-23.
DNV local unit: Hamburg – CMC North/East
Approval Engineer: Hagen Markus
for DNV
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS,
its parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to USD 300 000.
Job ID: 262.1-031802-3
Certificate no.: TAP00001YN
Revision No:  3
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
Rubber expansion joints consisting of rubber bellows with fabric or steel reinforcement and swivel flanges made of
carbon steel, hot dip galvanised and zinc plated steel, stainless steel, gun metal or bronze.
Design of bellows, flanges and expansion joint configurations according to Elaflex “Rubber Expansion Joints Catalogue -
Group 4”.
Overview
Types
Design
Piping systems / Media
Liner Reinforcement Cover
ERV-G NBR
PA textile cord
CR Fuel oil, lubricating oil, hydraulic oil, bilge, sea water
and freshwater cooling, ballast water, water filled fire
extinguishing, compressed air, sanitary. ERV-G LT NBR CR
ERV-G-AF  Special compound1 CR
All aviation fuels. Design to aviation hose standard EN
ISO 1825 / EI 1529. For piping systems of air
refuelling vehicles or refuelling vehicles.
ERV-H2+ Special compound1 CR
For hydrogen and methane or mixtures ('Hythane').
For piping systems in the industrial sector and for
ships.
ERV-R Butyl / EPDM EPDM Fresh and sea water, light acids, alkalis, salt solutions.
ERV-Rotex EPDM
Polymer textile
cord
EPDM
Heating water, cooling water, hot air and sanitary
water.
ERV-BR BR/NR PES textile cord BR/NR
Abrasive media such as sludges, slurries, solid/liquid
mixtures and emulsions, dust or powdering products